## Lee County Board Dixon, Illinois

RESOLUTION	NO

## MAPLE GROVE DRAINAGE DISTRICT REAPPOINTMENT OF DAVID J. DIDIER

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Illinois Flood Prevention District Act (70 ILCS 750/10), commissioners of drainage districts shall be appointed by the chairman of the county board of the county in which the district is situated; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Illinois Drainage Code (70 ILCS 605/4-4), the county board, as the appointing authority, shall fix the amount of the bond payable to the People of the State of Illinois; and

WHEREAS, **David J. Didier** was appointed as a commissioner of the Maple Grove Drainage District for a term expiring on the first Tuesday of September, 2023 and to hold office until a successor has been selected and is qualified; and

WHEREAS, **David J. Didier** is willing to serve for a further term, and it appears that he is qualified to act as commissioner of said District as an owner of property in said District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Board of Lee County, Illinois, that **David J. Didier** be, and he is hereby appointed commissioner of the Maple Grove Drainage District for a term expiring on the 1st Tuesday of September 2026, to hold office for said term until a successor is selected and is qualified.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the bond of said commissioner is fixed at Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00).

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that said commissioner shall present a bond with suitable surety in the amount of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) as soon as possible.

	PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD
ATTEST:	THISDAY OF, 2023
	BY:
	Lee County Board Chairman
BY:	
Lee County Clerk	